TESTED BY: DYLAN HOSCHAR
REPORTED BY: DYLAN HOSCHAR
DATE: 4/24/2025
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER: PFS-1G20G IS A FREQUENCY
SYNTHESIZER THAT OPERATES OVER THE 1.0 GHz TO 20.0 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE. THIS UNIT
FEATURES HIGH SPEED, HIGH ACCURACY AND LOW PHASE NOISE.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 11
1 GHz 5 GHz 10 GHz 20 GHz 1 GHz 5 GHz 10 GHz 20 GHz
≤ -105 ≤ -91 ≤ -85 ≤ -79 -115 -102 -95 -90
≤ -129 ≤ -113 ≤ -107 ≤ -101 -131 -118 -112 -106
≤ -135 ≤ -122 ≤ -116 ≤ -110 -137 -125 -119 -113
≤ -135 ≤ -122 ≤ -116 ≤ -110 -137 -125 -119 -113
≤ -138 ≤ -125 ≤ -119 ≤ -113 -139 -128 -122 -116
Phase Noise Specifications Phase Noise Measured Data
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
dBc/Hz @ 100 Hz
dBc/Hz @ 1 kHz
dBc/Hz @ 10 kHz
2 Frequency Step Size:
1 Frequency Range: 1.0 GHz to 20.0 GHz
0.2 Hz
10.7 dBm
+12V @ 1.12A
+12V @ 0.99A
dBc/Hz @ 100 Hz
dBc/Hz @ 1 kHz
dBc/Hz @ 10 kHz
dBc/Hz @ 100 kHz
dBc/Hz @ 1 MHz
Table 1
See Table 1 Below:
+12V @ 1.4A Max. (Warm-up)
+12V @ 1.2A Max. (Stable)
10 Phase Noise:
Table 2
dBc/Hz @ 100 kHz
dBc/Hz @ 1 MHz
6 Frequency Stability:
9 Power Supply:
7 Spurious:
8 Harmonics: -5 dBc Max.
See Table 2 Below
TEST RESULTS
SPECIFIED VALUEPARAMETERS
TEST
ITEM
1.0 GHz to 20.0 GHz
0.2 Hz
42.63 ms
(See Graphs)
11.1 dBm 11.4 dBm
5 Frequency Accuracy:
±2x10^-7
(or same as external ref)
±2x10^-7
(or same as external ref)
-65 dBc Typ.
-60 dBc Max.
+25°C +70°C-40°C
Frequency Switch Time:
4 Output Power:
3 50 ms Max.
+10 dBm Min.
Summary Test Data
±2x10^-7
(or same as external ref)
±2x10^-7
(or same as external ref)
-70.3 dBc
See Graphs
-9.18 dBc
(See Graphs)
+12V @ 1.09A
+12V @ 0.97A
+12V @ 1.19A
+12V @ 1.08A
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
Page 3 of 11
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Output Power VS. Temperature
+25°C
- 40°C
+70°C
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Carrier Signal @ 1 GHz
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Spurious Signals @ 1 GHz
Page 4 of 11
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
4.5 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.9 5 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Carrier Signal @ 5 GHz
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
4.5 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.9 5 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Spurious Signals @ 5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9 10 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Carrier Signal @ 10 GHz
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9 10 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Spurious Signals @ 10 GHz
Page 5 of 11
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
19.5 19.6 19.7 19.8 19.9 20 20.1 20.2 20.3 20.4 20.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Carrier Signal @ 20 GHz
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
19.5 19.6 19.7 19.8 19.9 20 20.1 20.2 20.3 20.4 20.5
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Spurious Signals @ 20 GHz
Page 6 of 11
@ 5 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
ON
PFS-1G20G
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Harmonics
@ 1 GHz
Page 7 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
@ 10 GHz
@ 20 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 8 of 11
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
Frequency Switching Time
1 GHz to 2 GHz
1 GHz to 3 GHz
Page 9 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1 GHz to 4 GHz
1 GHz to 5 GHz
Page 10 of 11
1 GHz to 10 GHz
1 GHz to 20 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PFS-1G20G
Page 11 of 11